Truro Guidebook Cover Competition Entry Form

Deadline: Entries due by Monday, April 1, 2024

Please email completed Form and Permission Statement to info@trurochamberofcommerce.com or Mail to: Truro Chamber of Commerce PO Box 26 North Truro, MA 02652

Theme: Capture the essence of Truro: its beauty, charm, and unique character.

Compensation: While we cannot offer monetary compensation, the winning artist will receive prominent name credit in the guidebook and be promoted via all of the Chamber's platforms. Runners up will also be promoted!

	ϵ	,	1		1		1	1	
Artist	Inforn	nation:							
•	Name	: (Please Print)						
•									
	0	Email:							
Artwo		ormation:							
•	Artwo	ork Title:							
•	Descr	iption / Locati	on of image:						
•	Mediu	um: (e.g., Acry	lic Painting, I	Photography, M	ixed Media)				
		tallation & Vo	0						

A

- Artists are invited to submit one piece of artwork for consideration.
- Please note your work will be photographed and scaled to fit the Guidebook dimensions (5 ½ x 8 ½ Portrait Orientation)
- Artwork must be self-hung at the designated location in the Truro Community Center on Friday, April 5th, 2024 between 1:00 pm and 4:00 pm.
- Voting will be open to members of the Truro Chamber of Commerce and new "friend" members for a one-week period.
- Artists are responsible for taking down their artwork on Friday, April 12th, 2024 between 1:00 pm and 4:00 pm from the Truro Community Center.

Disclaimer:

The Truro Chamber of Commerce does not assume responsibility for any loss or damage that may occur to artwork while on display at the Town of Truro Community Center: By entering this competition, the artist agrees to hold harmless the Truro Chamber of Commerce and the Town of Truro from any claims arising from damage or loss of their artwork while displayed at the Community Center. The artist acknowledges that they are responsible for the safe installation and removal of their artwork.

Signature		
Name (please print)	Date	

Truro Guidebook Cover Competition Artist Permission Statement

In consideration of being allowed to participate in the Truro Chamber of Commerce Guidebook Cover Competition (the "Competition"), I, the undersigned artist (the "Artist"), hereby grant to the Truro Chamber of Commerce (the "Chamber") the following nonexclusive rights with respect to my artwork titled "[Artwork Title]" (the "Artwork"):

- 1. **Reproduction and Use:** The right to reproduce and use the Artwork, in whole or in part, on the cover of the Truro Chamber of Commerce Guidebook (the "Guidebook") and in any promotional materials related to The Chamber of Commerce, print and online.
- 2. **Right to Edit:** The right to edit, modify, or crop the Artwork for the purposes of reproduction on the Guidebook cover or in promotional materials. However, the Chamber agrees to make all reasonable efforts to maintain the integrity of the Artwork.
- 3. **Credit:** The right to credit the Artist for the Artwork by name. This credit will be prominently displayed on the Guidebook cover and in any promotional materials where the Artwork is used.
- 4. **Term:** The term of this permission shall be for five (5) years from the date of selection of the winning artwork.

The Artist retains all other rights to the Artwork, including all copyright ownership.

The Artist warrants that they are the sole creator of the Artwork and that they have the full right, power, and authority to grant the permissions set forth in this Agreement.

The Artist acknowledges that The Truro Chamber of Commerce is not obligated to select or use the Artwork in any way.

This Permission Statement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous communications, representations, or agreements, whether oral or written.

By entering the Competition and submitting the Artwork, the Artist agrees to the terms of this Permission Statement.

Signature:		_
Artist Name (printed):	Date:	